502049463 09/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AZ ELECTRONIC MATERIALS (JAPAN) K.K.	09/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZ ELECTRONIC MATERIALS IP (JAPAN) KK
Street Address:	Bunkyo Green Court, 28-8
Internal Address:	Honkomagome 2-Chome
City:	Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	113-0021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5747623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122012555 **Phone**: 312-201-2000

Email: patent@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3A0468.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas S. Rupert

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (US5747623)#page1.tif source=Assignment (US5747623)#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028903 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AZ ELECTRONIC MATERIALS (JAPAN) K.K., a corporation, organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan, having their principal place of business at Bunkyo Green Court, 2-28-8, Honkomagome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, own the undivided right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No. 5,747,623 (U.S. Application No. 08/543,157), and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2012 at Reel 028677, Frame 0493;

WHEREAS, AZ ELECTRONIC MATERIALS (JAPAN) K.K., hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer its undivided interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 5,747,623 (U.S. Application No. 08/543,157) entitled METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR FORMING CERAMICS AND ARTICLE COATED WITH THE CERAMICS, to AZ ELECTRONIC MATERIALS IP (JAPAN) KK, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan having an office and place of business at Bunkyo Green Court, 28-8, Honkomagome 2-Chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-0021 JAPAN, hereinafter ASSIGNEE of this Assignment. Said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's undivided interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 5,747,623 (U.S. Application No. 08/543,157) thereby acquiring all undivided interest;

17031424-1

PATENT REEL: 028903 FRAME: 0419 NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its undivided interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 5,747,623 (U.S. Application No. 08/543,157), and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal
this5	day of September, 2012.
Assignor:	AZ ELECTRONIC MATERIALS (JAPAN) K.K.
By:	Kenji Takuchi
Name	Kenji Takeuchi
Title	President

1

17031424-1

RECORDED: 09/05/2012